Technical Data
Solid-state Contactor Specifications
Bulletin Number 156
Additional Resources
These documents contain additional information concerning related products from Rockwell Automation.
You can view or download publications at http://www.rockwellautomation.com/global/literature-library/
overview.page. To order paper copies of technical documentation, contact your local Allen-Bradley distributor or
Rockwell Automation sales representative.

2 Rockwell Automation Publication 156-TD002A-EN-P - January 2017
Solid-state Contactor Specifications
Catalog Number Explanation
156 – C1P 20 N A D A
a b c d e f g
a b c d
Bulletin Number No. of Poles Contactor Rating, AC-51 @ 40 °C (104°F) Enclosure Type
Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description
156 Solid-state Contactor C1P Control 1 pole in 1-pole body 20 20 A N Open/None
C2P Control 2 poles in 3-pole body 25 25 A
C3P Control 3 poles in 3-pole body 30 30 A
40 40 A
43 43 A
65 65 A
75 75 A
85 85 A
e f g
Rated Voltage Control Voltage Options
Code Description Code Description Code Description
A 230V AC D 5…32V DC D 24V DC fan control
C 600V AC B 20…275V AC; 24…190V DC A 90…250V AC fan control
Rockwell Automation Publication 156-TD002A-EN-P - January 2017 3
Solid-state Contactor Specifications
Specifications—Single-phase Devices
Table 1 - Output Voltage
Table 2 - General Specifications
Table 3 - Standards Compliance and Certifications
Table 4 - Environmental Specifications
Attribute
Description
230V AC 600V AC
Operational Voltage Range 24…240V AC, +10%, -15% on max. 42…660V AC, +10%, -15% on max.
Blocking Voltage 800Vp 1200Vp
Internal Varistor 275V 625V
Attribute Description
Short Circuit Current Rating 100 kA (UL508)
Latching voltage (across L1-T1) 20V
Operational frequency range 45…65 Hz
Power factor > 0.5 @ Vrated
Touch Protection IP20
Control input status continuously ON Green LED, when control input is applied
Pollution degree 2 (non-conductive pollution with possibilities of condensation)
Overvoltage category III (fixed installations)
Isolation
Input to Output 4000Vrms
Input and Output to case 4000Vrms
Input to Fan/ Alarm Output/Input to Output 2500Vrms (Cat. No. 156-C1P85NCB)
Standards Compliance Certifications
EN 62314 UL508 Listed (E172877)
EN 60947-4-2 cUL Listed (E172877)
EN 60947-4-3 VDE 0660-109
GL (156-C1P20, 156-C1P25, 156-C1P43)
Attribute Description
Operating Temperature(1)
(1) Operating temperature range for overtemperature protection is -30…70 °C (-22…158 °F)
-40…80 °C (-40…176 °F)—derate above 40 °C (104 °F)
Storage Temperature -40…100 °C (-40…212 °F)
RoHS Compliance (2002/95/EC) Yes
Vibration resistance 2G per axis (2…100 Hz) (per IEC60068-2-6, EN50155, EN61373)
Impact resistance 15/11 g/ms (per EN50155, EN61373)
Relative humidity 95% noncondensing @ 40 °C
UL flammability rating (housing) UL 94 V0
GWIT & GWFI conforms to EN 60335-1requirements
Installation altitude 0…1000 m. Above 1000 m , derate linearly by 1% of FLC per 100 m up to maximum of 2000 m
4 Rockwell Automation Publication 156-TD002A-EN-P - January 2017
Solid-state Contactor Specifications
Table 5 - Weights